Recei ved: 06/ 07/ 2016

PSC NO:
COMPANY -
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

15 ELECTRICITY

06/13/16

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

STATEMENT OF MARKET PRICE CHARGE AND MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

Pursuant to General Information Section 29, the following charges are applicable to customers served under the following

Service Classifications.

Applicable to All Energy
Supplied Under:

S.C. Nos. 1, 2 - Secondary,
2 -Non Demand & 9

S.C. No. 2 - Primary
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8
S.C. No. 6 On Peak

S.C. No. 6 Off Peak

Applicable to All Energy
Supplied Under:

S.C. Nos. 1, 2 - Secondary,
2 -Non Demand & 9

S.C. No. 2 - Primary
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8
S.C. No. 6 On Peak

S.C. No. 6 Off Peak

MARKET PRICE CHARGE (MPC)

MONTHLY
MPC Rate
$ 0.05853
$ 0.05785
$ 0.04974
$ 0.06866
$ 0.05119

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT (MPA)

MONTHLY
MPA Rate
$ 0.00323
$ 0.00143
$ 0.00284
$ 0.00354
$ 0.00295

(*) Average of MONTHLY rate from MPC-186 and MONTHLY MPC rate from MPC-187.

Composite NYISO Spot Auction Price

HPP UCAP (kW) $

HPP Charge (kWh)

Issued by:

®)
UCAP Ratio
118.857%

Anthony S. Campagiorni, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 188 effective 07/01/2016

BIMONTHLY
MPC Rate
(@)

0.05523

0.04682
0.06553

0.04862

BIMONTHLY
MPA Rate

0.00211

0.00188
0.00173

0.00216

) x (B)
Adjusted Rate
10.13

0.00494
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06/ 13/ 2016
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187



