PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/13/16 STATEMENT TYPE: MPC STATEMENT NO: 187

## STATEMENT OF MARKET PRICE CHARGE AND MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Pursuant to General Information Section 29, the following charges are applicable to customers served under the following Service Classifications.

MARKET PRICE CHARGE (MPC)

Applicable to All Energy Supplied Under:	NTHLY ! Rate		
S.C. Nos. 1, 2 - Secondary, 2 -Non Demand & 9	\$ 0.05853	\$	0.05523
S.C. No. 2 - Primary	\$ 0.05785		
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8	\$ 0.04974	\$	0.04682
S.C. No. 6 On Peak	\$ 0.06866	\$	0.06553
S.C. No. 6 Off Peak	\$ 0.05119	\$	0.04862

## MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT (MPA)

Applicable to All Energy Supplied Under:		MONTHLY BIMONTHLY MPA Rate MPA Rate		
S.C. Nos. 1, 2 - Secondary 2 -Non Demand & 9	,	\$ 0.00323	\$	0.00211
S.C. No. 2 - Primary		\$ 0.00143		
S.C. Nos. 5 & 8		\$ 0.00284	\$	0.00188
S.C. No. 6	On Peak	\$ 0.00354	\$	0.00173
S.C. No. 6	Off Peak	\$ 0.00295	\$	0.00216

(\*) Average of MONTHLY rate from MPC-186 and MONTHLY MPC rate from MPC-187.

	(A)	(B)	(A) x (B)	
	Composite NYISO Spot Auction Price	UCAP Ratio	Adjusted	Rate
HPP UCAP (kW)	\$ 8.52	118.857%	\$	10.13
HPP Charge (kWh)			\$	0.00494

